
LZ VHF Field Day Contest 2014

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 Z35T 326581.00 EI4CF IO53TF 2602

2 SO 50 LZ1BXA 53351.50 D3VIR JO01QF 2021

3 SO 50 LZ2XF 45928.00 F6DSV JN03RQ 1989

4 SO 50 LZ1VVD 30470.00 ON8DM JO10JT 1841

5 SO 50 LZ1IA 29994.25 ON4DM JO10JT 1793

6 SO 50 LZ2PT 23615.00 LA6VBA JO48LN 2027

7 SO 50 LZ5IL 14223.00 4X1RF KM72LS 1338

8 SO 50 LZ1FH 11642.25 PA0INA JO11WL 1753

9 SO 50 LZ1WE 1627.00 PC7M JO32GF 1627

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 E70A 103444.25 DK5EW JN48MB 844

2 SO 144 HA7MB 83922.25 IZ1POA JN44OQ 898

3 SO 144 YO2LZA 80892.25 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 813

4 SO 144 YT7WE 68103.25 IZ1POA JN44OQ 881

5 SO 144 YO2LYN 66942.00 IZ1POA JN44OQ 1011

6 SO 144 LZ4BF 51141.75 OK2KEA JN89EJ 958

7 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 47199.75 S50C JN76JG 843

8 SO 144 YO5ER/P 40809.25 OK7O JN69OU 854

9 SO 144 UT5DV 40600.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 937

10 SO 144 E71W 36592.00 RZ6DD LN04MX 1787

11 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 34791.25 OE5BGN/P JN68WS 830

12 SO 144 LZ2AB 33378.50 9A1CRS JN85TM 824

13 SO 144 YU2KU 32456.50 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 726

14 SO 144 Z35Z 32067.25 OL9W JN99CL 901

15 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 31893.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 939

16 SO 144 YO5DAS 27666.50 OK1DSZ JN69RI 680

17 SO 144 YO3FAI/P 24175.25 US7VF KN58SI 573

18 SO 144 LZ2ZY 23989.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858

19 SO 144 LZ1YKY 22999.25 HG1W JN87GF 910

20 SO 144 LZ5JU 22143.50 HG1W JN87GF 910

21 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 21692.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 939

22 SO 144 LZ1GG 19714.75 S50C JN76JG 829

23 SO 144 LZ9W 18021.50 S50C JN76JG 752

24 SO 144 YU1BN 16758.00 OK1KCR JN79VS 706

25 SO 144 YO6XK 15381.00 S50C JN76JG 723

26 SO 144 YP7Y 15193.25 OL9W JN99CL 718

27 SO 144 LZ1LL 15116.75 S50C JN76JG 829

28 SO 144 LZ2GG 14791.50 9A7D JN95CI 793

29 SO 144 LZ6Z 14355.75 S57Q JN76PB 682

30 SO 144 ER5AA/P 14019.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 558

31 SO 144 YO4SI 13509.00 TA9J KN90RX 956

32 SO 144 LZ2QA 13149.75 TA9J KN90RX 953

33 SO 144 YO3HEB 11589.00 SV2FPI/P KN00XP 591

34 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 11254.00 UW5Y KN18OO 625

35 SO 144 LZ1VVD 10251.00 HA6W KN08FB 688

36 SO 144 LZ5GM 10096.75 HA6W KN08FB 824
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37 SO 144 LZ2SK 10032.00 TA7K KN90RX 953

38 SO 144 YO7BKX 9100.25 S5OC JN76JG 737

39 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 8577.00 UY9VY KN68DM 627

40 SO 144 LZ3GN 7953.75 YU1EF KN05CD 522

41 SO 144 LZ5EO 6777.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 496

42 SO 144 YO4ASV 6281.75 TA2K KN90RX 959

43 SO 144 LZ2AKW 5368.75 HA6W KN08FB 625

44 SO 144 YO8BFB 4939.00 UR1E/P KN68OA 498

45 SO 144 LZ1FH 4846.00 YU1EF KN05CD 367

46 SO 144 YU1TTA 4673.00 LZ9X KN22XS 342

47 SO 144 ER5BA/P 4158.00 RX7K KN74GW 502

48 SO 144 LZ2SQ 3671.00 YT1S JN94SD 560

49 SO 144 YO8RHM/P 3626.50 YT1S JN94SD 670

50 SO 144 LZ2XF 3199.25 YU1EF KN05CD 518

51 SO 144 LZ2KB 2895.50 HA6W KN08FB 716

52 SO 144 LZ2FP 2868.25 HA6W KN08FB 593

53 SO 144 LZ2NB 2793.50 YO4GJH KN35XG 297

54 SO 144 YO9IXC 2657.50 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 439

55 SO 144 LZ4UX 2607.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 301

56 SO 144 LZ5KF 2479.00 YO3JW KN35FC 358

57 SO 144 LZ1ZB 1899.75 YO3FAI/P KN25PL 358

58 SO 144 LZ1RK 1732.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 353

59 SO 144 LZ2LH 1728.00 YT1S JN94SD 365

60 SO 144 LZ2JOW 1414.00 RK7K KN74EV 584

61 SO 144 LZ1MG 1049.50 LZ1LL KN12SF 152

62 SO 144 LZ1DP 858.75 LZ1GG KN12SF 173

63 SO 144 LZ3DJ 391.00 YT1S JN94SD 352

64 SO 144 LZ5MO 156.00 YU1INO KN13HI 100

65 SO 144 LZ1USD 156.00 YU1INO KN13HI 100

66 SO 144 LZ1TYT 111.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 55

67 SO 144 LZ1DBT 109.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 51

68 SO 144 LZ2OQV 104.75 LZ1VVD KN12SG 44

69 SO 144 LZ1UK/P 69.00 LZ7J KN22PR 69

70 SO 144 LZ2MTS 45.00 LZ1TYT KN12PR 19

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO5CRQ 35507.00 OL3Z JN79FX 721

2 SO 432 E70A 29443.00 OK1PGA JN69OW 748

3 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 22296.00 RK7K KN74EV 845

4 SO 432 YO2MKK/P 21608.00 OL7M JO80FG 703

5 SO 432 YU7WL 20497.00 IZ3NOC/4 JN54RF 658

6 SO 432 HA7MB 16276.00 LZ9X KN22XS 699

7 SO 432 LZ2SK 11700.00 TA7K KN90RX 953

8 SO 432 LZ2QA 9882.00 RX7K KN74GW 520

9 SO 432 YO8RHM/P 7156.00 YT0A KN04CD 629

10 SO 432 YO5PVA/P 6864.00 LZ7J KN22PR 539

11 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 6400.00 RX7K KN74GW 583

12 SO 432 LZ2GG 5918.00 RY7K KN74DT 531

13 SO 432 ER5BA 4931.50 RY7K KN74DT 488

14 SO 432 ER5AA/P 4597.50 RY7K KN74DT 488

15 SO 432 YO4ASV 3794.00 YM3KB KN40NC 466

16 SO 432 YO7BPC 1990.50 YR8D KN27OD 285

17 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 1734.00 LZ9X KN22XS 256

18 SO 432 LZ2FP 1562.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 242
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19 SO 432 YO3HEB 1310.00 LZ9X KN22XS 275

20 SO 432 LZ2XF 1120.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 176

21 SO 432 LZ3GN 618.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 89

22 SO 432 LZ1RK 544.00 LZ9X KN22XS 144

23 SO 432 LZ4UX 382.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

24 SO 432 LZ1AW 242.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P 9096.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 434

2 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 2992.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

3 SO 1.3 YO3HEB 2716.00 LZ7J KN22PR 280

4 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 1908.00 YO4WZ KN44EW 159

5 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 1352.00 YO4WZ KN44EW 130

6 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 1228.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

7 SO 1.3 LZ4UX 373.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

8 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 176.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB E70A 132887.25

2 SO MB HA7MB 100198.25

3 SO MB YO2LZA 80892.25

4 SO MB YT7WE 68103.25

5 SO MB YO2LYN 66942.00

6 SO MB YO7LBX 66183.25

7 SO MB LZ4BF 51141.75

8 SO MB YO3FFF 47199.75

9 SO MB YO5ER 40809.25

10 SO MB UT5DV 40600.00

11 SO MB E71W 36592.00

12 SO MB YO5CRQ 35507.00

13 SO MB YO7BPC 33883.50

14 SO MB LZ2AB 33378.50

15 SO MB YU2KU 32456.50

16 SO MB Z35Z 32067.25

17 SO MB YO5DAS 27666.50

18 SO MB YO3FAI 24175.25

19 SO MB LZ2ZY 23989.50

20 SO MB YO7HVE 23426.00

21 SO MB LZ2QA 23207.75

22 SO MB LZ1YKY 22999.25

23 SO MB LZ2SK 22960.00

24 SO MB LZ2GG 22617.50

25 SO MB LZ5JU 22143.50

26 SO MB YO2MKK 21608.00

27 SO MB YU7WL 20497.00

28 SO MB LZ1GG 19714.75

29 SO MB ER5AA 18616.50

30 SO MB LZ9W 18021.50

31 SO MB YU1BN 16758.00

32 SO MB LZ3BD 16329.00

33 SO MB YO3HEB 15615.00

34 SO MB YO6XK 15381.00

35 SO MB YP7Y 15193.25

36 SO MB LZ1LL 15116.75
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37 SO MB LZ6Z 14355.75

38 SO MB YO4SI 13509.00

39 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 11254.00

40 SO MB YO8RHM 10782.50

41 SO MB LZ1VVD 10251.00

42 SO MB LZ5GM 10096.75

43 SO MB YO4ASV 10075.75

44 SO MB YO7BKX 9100.25

45 SO MB ER5BA 9089.50

46 SO MB LZ3GN 8571.75

47 SO MB YO5PVA 6864.00

48 SO MB LZ5EO 6777.00

49 SO MB LZ2AKW 5368.75

50 SO MB YO8BFB 4939.00

51 SO MB LZ1ZB 4891.75

52 SO MB LZ1FH 4846.00

53 SO MB YU1TTA 4673.00

54 SO MB LZ2FP 4430.25

55 SO MB LZ2XF 4319.25

56 SO MB LZ2SQ 3671.00

57 SO MB LZ4UX 3362.00

58 SO MB LZ2KB 2895.50

59 SO MB LZ2NB 2793.50

60 SO MB YO9IXC 2657.50

61 SO MB LZ5KF 2479.00

62 SO MB LZ1RK 2276.00

63 SO MB LZ2LH 1728.00

64 SO MB LZ2JOW 1414.00

65 SO MB LZ1MG 1049.50

66 SO MB LZ1DP 858.75

67 SO MB LZ3DJ 391.00

68 SO MB LZ1AW 242.00

69 SO MB LZ5MO 156.00

70 SO MB LZ1USD 156.00

71 SO MB LZ1TYT 111.00

72 SO MB LZ1DBT 109.00

73 SO MB LZ2OQV 104.75

74 SO MB LZ1UK 69.00

75 SO MB LZ2MTS 45.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1BXA 53351.50 D3VIR JO01QF 2021

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2XF 45928.00 F6DSV JN03RQ 1989

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1VVD 30470.00 ON8DM JO10JT 1841

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 29994.25 ON4DM JO10JT 1793

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT 23615.00 LA6VBA JO48LN 2027

6 SO 50 LZ LZ5IL 14223.00 4X1RF KM72LS 1338

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 11642.25 PA0INA JO11WL 1753

8 SO 50 LZ LZ1WE 1627.00 PC7M JO32GF 1627

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 51141.75 OK2KEA JN89EJ 958

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 33378.50 9A1CRS JN85TM 824

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 23989.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858
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4 SO 144 LZ LZ1YKY 22999.25 HG1W JN87GF 910

5 SO 144 LZ LZ5JU 22143.50 HG1W JN87GF 910

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 19714.75 S50C JN76JG 829

7 SO 144 LZ LZ9W 18021.50 S50C JN76JG 752

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 15116.75 S50C JN76JG 829

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 14791.50 9A7D JN95CI 793

10 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 14355.75 S57Q JN76PB 682

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 13149.75 TA9J KN90RX 953

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 11254.00 UW5Y KN18OO 625

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1VVD 10251.00 HA6W KN08FB 688

14 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 10096.75 HA6W KN08FB 824

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 10032.00 TA7K KN90RX 953

16 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 8577.00 UY9VY KN68DM 627

17 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 7953.75 YU1EF KN05CD 522

18 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 6777.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 496

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 5368.75 HA6W KN08FB 625

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 4846.00 YU1EF KN05CD 367

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 3671.00 YT1S JN94SD 560

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 3199.25 YU1EF KN05CD 518

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2895.50 HA6W KN08FB 716

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 2868.25 HA6W KN08FB 593

25 SO 144 LZ LZ2NB 2793.50 YO4GJH KN35XG 297

26 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2607.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 301

27 SO 144 LZ LZ5KF 2479.00 YO3JW KN35FC 358

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 1899.75 YO3FAI/P KN25PL 358

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1RK 1732.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 353

30 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1728.00 YT1S JN94SD 365

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 1414.00 RK7K KN74EV 584

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1MG 1049.50 LZ1LL KN12SF 152

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 858.75 LZ1GG KN12SF 173

34 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 391.00 YT1S JN94SD 352

35 SO 144 LZ LZ5MO 156.00 YU1INO KN13HI 100

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1USD 156.00 YU1INO KN13HI 100

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1TYT 111.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 55

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 109.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 51

39 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV 104.75 LZ1VVD KN12SG 44

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK/P 69.00 LZ7J KN22PR 69

41 SO 144 LZ LZ2MTS 45.00 LZ1TYT KN12PR 19

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 11700.00 TA7K KN90RX 953

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 9882.00 RX7K KN74GW 520

3 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 6400.00 RX7K KN74GW 583

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 5918.00 RY7K KN74DT 531

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2FP 1562.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 242

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 1120.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 176

7 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 618.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 89

8 SO 432 LZ LZ1RK 544.00 LZ9X KN22XS 144

9 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 382.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 88

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1AW 242.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 2992.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 1908.00 YO4WZ KN44EW 159
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3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1352.00 YO4WZ KN44EW 130

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 1228.00 LZ7J KN22PR 263

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4UX 373.00 LZ7J KN22PR 46

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 176.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 51141.75

2 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 33378.50

3 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 23989.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 23207.75

5 SO MB LZ LZ1YKY 22999.25

6 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 22960.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 22617.50

8 SO MB LZ LZ5JU 22143.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 19714.75

10 SO MB LZ LZ9W 18021.50

11 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 16329.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 15116.75

13 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 14355.75

14 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 11254.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1VVD 10251.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 10096.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 8571.75

18 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 6777.00

19 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 5368.75

20 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 4891.75

21 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 4846.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 4430.25

23 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 4319.25

24 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 3671.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 3362.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2895.50

27 SO MB LZ LZ2NB 2793.50

28 SO MB LZ LZ5KF 2479.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ1RK 2276.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1728.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 1414.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ1MG 1049.50

33 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 858.75

34 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 391.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ1AW 242.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ5MO 156.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1USD 156.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ1TYT 111.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 109.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 104.75

41 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 69.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ2MTS 45.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ9X 187234.75 GW4ZAR IO83KF 2433

2 MO 50 LZ6T 130260.00 LA7IJA JP51CF 2260

3 MO 50 LZ7J 59025.00 OH6NIO KP12DN 2215

4 MO 50 LZ1KAM 14336.00 PA5WT JO22HG 1950

5 MO 50 LZ1KCO 537.00 LZ6T KN23RB 181

1 MO 144 S59DEM 281126.75 EA6RF JM19KM 1163

2 MO 144 HA6W 214171.50 IZ1POA JN44OQ 941

3 MO 144 YT1S 193335.75 UA6FA LN14DA 1812

4 MO 144 9A1N 161611.50 DA0HQ JO73CE 894

5 MO 144 YU1EF 154306.00 TA2AD KN51VL 1021

6 MO 144 9A0V 138462.75 IS0BSR JN40PA 999

7 MO 144 HG7KLF 137224.25 IZ1POA JN44OQ 895

8 MO 144 HG6Z 122870.50 TA9J KN90RX 1729

9 MO 144 LZ9X 115076.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 1091

10 MO 144 LZ7J 71694.50 OL1B JO80IB 1047

11 MO 144 YU1BBV 55982.50 OL7C JO60JJ 879

12 MO 144 YU7MO 43330.00 IZ1POA JN44OQ 864

13 MO 144 LZ7Z 41380.00 OE8GVK/3 JN88GR 912

14 MO 144 YO9KPJ/P 37786.75 S50C JN76JG 831

15 MO 144 LZ1KSC 35402.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

16 MO 144 LZ6T 32536.50 OM3KII JN88UU 879

17 MO 144 LZ1KPW 20200.50 HG1Z JN86KU 804

18 MO 144 ER1OO/P 18985.00 R6DZ KN96CQ 774

19 MO 144 YO8KGL 18797.75 LZ1YKY KN21MR 682

20 MO 144 YO6KNE/P 12871.25 Z35Z KN01QQ 640

21 MO 144 LZ1KAM 4695.00 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 560

22 MO 144 LZ5C 3346.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 335

23 MO 144 LZ1KCO 2972.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 463

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 HA6W 118581.50 IQ1KW JN34OP 1084

2 MO 432 HA1KYY 102889.00 LZ9X KN22XS 903

3 MO 432 LZ9X 70491.50 S59DGO JN75FO 969

4 MO 432 LZ7J 67487.50 OL9W JN99CL 928

5 MO 432 LZ7Z 12802.00 OL9W JN99CL 895

6 MO 432 ER1OO/P 7688.00 LZ7J KN22PR 562

7 MO 432 YO6KNE/P 6321.00 LZ7J KN22PR 401

8 MO 432 LZ6T 4300.00 ER5BA/P KN46DA 399

9 MO 432 LZ1KPW 2600.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 384

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 20392.00 HG7F JN97KR 749

2 MO 1.3 LZ9X 15585.00 YR8D KN27OD 491

3 MO 1.3 YO6KNE/P 3496.00 LZ7J KN22PR 401

4 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 2988.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 299
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5 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 1980.00 LZ9X KN22XS 166

6 MO 1.3 LZ6T 788.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 76

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 332753.00

2 MO MB S59DEM 281126.75

3 MO MB LZ9X 201152.50

4 MO MB YT1S 193335.75

5 MO MB 9A1N 161611.50

6 MO MB LZ7J 159574.00

7 MO MB YU1EF 154306.00

8 MO MB 9A0V 138462.75

9 MO MB HG7KLF 137224.25

10 MO MB HG6Z 122870.50

11 MO MB HA1KYY 102889.00

12 MO MB LZ7Z 57170.00

13 MO MB YU1BBV 55982.50

14 MO MB YU7MO 43330.00

15 MO MB YO9KPJ 37786.75

16 MO MB LZ6T 37624.50

17 MO MB LZ1KSC 35402.00

18 MO MB ER1OO 26673.00

19 MO MB LZ1KPW 24780.50

20 MO MB YO6KNE 22688.25

21 MO MB YO8KGL 18797.75

22 MO MB LZ1KAM 4695.00

23 MO MB LZ5C 3346.00

24 MO MB LZ1KCO 2972.25

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ9X 187234.75 GW4ZAR IO83KF 2433

2 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 130260.00 LA7IJA JP51CF 2260

3 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 59025.00 OH6NIO KP12DN 2215

4 MO 50 LZ LZ1KAM 14336.00 PA5WT JO22HG 1950

5 MO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 537.00 LZ6T KN23RB 181

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 115076.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 1091

2 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 71694.50 OL1B JO80IB 1047

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 41380.00 OE8GVK/3 JN88GR 912

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 35402.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

5 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 32536.50 OM3KII JN88UU 879

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 20200.50 HG1Z JN86KU 804

7 MO 144 LZ LZ1KAM 4695.00 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 560

8 MO 144 LZ LZ5C 3346.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 335

9 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 2972.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 463

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ9X 70491.50 S59DGO JN75FO 969

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 67487.50 OL9W JN99CL 928

3 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 12802.00 OL9W JN99CL 895

4 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 4300.00 ER5BA/P KN46DA 399

5 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 2600.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 384
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LZ VHF Field Day Contest 2014

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 20392.00 HG7F JN97KR 749

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9X 15585.00 YR8D KN27OD 491

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 2988.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 299

4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 1980.00 LZ9X KN22XS 166

5 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6T 788.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 76

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ9X 201152.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 159574.00

3 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 57170.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ6T 37624.50

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 35402.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 24780.50

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KAM 4695.00

8 MO MB LZ LZ5C 3346.00

9 MO MB LZ LZ1KCO 2972.25

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1KSC 2624.00

2 FM LZ LZ2QA 660.00

3 FM LZ LZ5JU 388.00

4 FM LZ LZ1YKY 388.00

5 FM LZ LZ1VVD 150.00

6 FM LZ LZ5MO 119.00

7 FM LZ LZ1USD 119.00

8 FM LZ LZ1TYT 111.00

9 FM LZ LZ1DBT 109.00

10 FM LZ LZ2OQV 98.00

11 FM LZ LZ2MTS 45.00

12 FM LZ LZ3DJ 18.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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